/S H D O x

Dr. Faisal Rana

OCR¥

RECOGNISING ACHIEVEMENT

ADVANCED SUBSIDIARY GCE
BIOLOGY

Molecules, Biodiversity, Food and Health

Candidates answer on the Question Paper

OCR Supplied Materials:
e Insert (inserted)

Other Materials Required:
e Electronic calculator

www.biochemtuition.com
THIS IS A NEW SPECIFICATION

Grade A - 79/100

Tuesday 8 June 2010

Duration: 1 hour 45 minutes

F212

Morning

*  Ruler (cm/mm)

- 1=n = al = -

Candidate
Forename

Candidate
Surname

Centre Number

Candidate Number

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

Write your name clearly in capital letters, your Centre Number and Candidate Number in the boxes above.
Use black ink. Pencil may be used for graphs and diagrams only.

Read each question carefully and make sure that you know what you have to do before starting your answer.
Answer all the questions.

Do not write in the bar codes.

Write your answer to each question in the space provided. Additional paper may be used if necessary but
you must clearly show your Candidate Number, Centre Number and question number(s).

INFORMATION FOR CANDIDATES

© OCR 2010 [M/500/8551]
DC (SJF5614/DJ) 16440/4

The number of marks is given in brackets [ ] at the end of each question or part question.
The total number of marks for this paper is 100.

You may use an electronic calculator.

You are advised to show all the steps in any calculations.

Where you see this icon you will be awarded marks for the
quality of written communication in your answer.

This document consists of 24 pages. Any blank pages are indicated.

OCR is an exempt Charity
Turn over



1

Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
2

Answer all the questions.

(a) Milk is considered to be a complete food containing most of the components of a balanced
diet.

A student carried out a series of food tests on a sample of milk. The student’s observations
and conclusions are shown in Table 1.1.

(i) Complete Table 1.1 by

* naming the molecule being tested for
e stating whether this molecule is present or absent.

The first row has been completed for you.

Table 1.1
reagent observation molecule present or
9 being tested for absent
ethanol and water white emulsion lipid present
Benedict’s solution brick-red precipitate
biuret | and Il lilac colour
iodine solution yellow / brown

[3]

(i) Although the student entered ‘present’ for lipid in the first row of the table, he was unsure
whether the result was correct.

Suggest why the student was unsure if the positive result for lipid was correct for the milk
sample.

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
3
(iii) Triglycerides are a type of lipid found in milk.

Describe the structure of a triglyceride molecule.

...................................................................................................................................... [3]

(b) State three roles of lipids in living organisms.
3 SRR
72RO
TP TP URPTOPPPOP
.............................................................................................................................................. [3]

(c) Human populations with diets high in animal fats have a lower life expectancy than those with
diets high in vegetable oils.

(i) Suggest one difference between lipids from animals and those from plants.

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
4

Animal fats are thought to raise blood cholesterol levels. High blood cholesterol levels can lead to
premature death.

Fig. 1.1 shows the relationship between blood cholesterol level and annual death rate per 10 000
of the population.

65

Key:

O0——0 men

55 &——@ \women

50

45

N

40

deaths 35
per 10000 B ~d B
30 < A

y4

N\
N

25 =0T

N

AN

AN

20 7

15 = <

10

35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85

blood cholesterol (mmol dm)

Fig. 1.1

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
5
(ii) Describe the trends shown in Fig. 1.1.

(iii) Increased blood cholesterol levels are associated with certain medical conditions.

Suggest two medical conditions that may be associated with increased blood cholesterol
levels.

[Total: 16]

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
6

2 When a new species is discovered, it needs to be classified.

(@) Define the term classification.

(b) (i) Suggest what criteria a taxonomist may take into account when classifying a new
species.

...................................................................................................................................... [3]
(ii) Table 2.1 shows the main taxonomic groups. The groups are not in the correct order.
Table 2.1
Q R S T U Vv w
ta);orgﬁgmc species order class phylum genus kingdom family
Place the letters representing the taxonomic groups into the correct order.
The first one has been done for you.
'
.................................................................................... [3]

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
7

(c) The classification of organisms into domains is relatively new.

Describe the differences between a classification system based on domains and one based
on kingdoms.

[Total: 12]

©OCR 2010 Turn over



3

Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com

(a)

(b)

© OCR 2010

8

In Scotland, in 2007, there was a major food poisoning outbreak that killed three people.

Suggest one group in the population that is more likely to die from food poisoning and give a
reason for your suggestion.

The food poisoning outbreak involved the bacterium Escherichia coli0157 (E. coli0157) which
had been responsible for contaminating meat products. The meat had been stored at 11°C
rather than the recommended 5 °C and this led to meat spoilage.

(i) Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage.

(ii) Food normally spoils much faster if stored at temperatures higher than 5°C.

Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures.



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
9

(iii) Food can be preserved by keeping it at low temperature in a refrigerator or freezer.

Name two other methods of food preservation and state how each method works.

QUESTION 3(c) STARTS ON PAGE 10

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
10

(c) Microorganisms, such as the fungus Fusarium, can be grown and then purified to produce
mycoprotein. This mycoprotein can be used as a food source for humans.

Table 3.1 compares mycoprotein with beef.

Table 3.1
food content per 100g
energy | protein | carbohydrate | total fat | saturated iron
(kJ) (9) (9) (9) fat (g) (mg)
mycoprotein 357 12 9 2.9 0.6 0.1
beef 1163 26 0 18.2 7.0 2.6

Use the data in Table 3.1 to describe and explain the advantages and disadvantages of
using microorganisms to produce food for human consumption.

/ In your answer you should make comparisons using the information in Table 3.1.

= T0 LY=L o] v= Lo [ PP PPRPP

[Total: 20]

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
11
4 (a) Fig.4.1is adrawing that represents molecules of DNA and messenger RNA (mRNA).

e e
32,
el

DNA mRNA
Fig. 4.1

The mRNA molecule is shorter than the DNA molecule.

(i) State, using only the information in Fig. 4.1, one other way to distinguish between DNA
and mRNA.

DNA and mRNA are both involved in protein synthesis. The mRNA molecule, carrying the
code for protein, leaves the nucleus and attaches to a ribosome. The ribosome is the site
where a protein molecule is formed.

(iii) Complete the following statement:
A sequence of DNA nucleotides that codes for a protein is a ......................... [1]

(iv) Suggest why DNA is not able to leave the nucleus.

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
12

(b) Enzymes are involved in the production of mRNA in eukaryotic cells. One enzyme is inhibited
by the toxin, a-amanitin.

Fig. 4.2 shows the effect when a-amanitin attaches to this enzyme.

enzyme

a-amanitin substrate
Fig. 4.2

(i) Explain how a-amanitin stops the formation of an enzyme-substrate complex during RNA
production.

(ii) The Roman Emperor Claudius was poisoned by his wife Agrippina when she gave him
death cap fungus to eat. The death cap fungus contains a-amanitin.

Suggest how the toxin a-amanitin may lead to the death of an organism.

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
13

(c) (i) Enzymes are globular proteins with a specific three dimensional shape. The shape is
determined by the primary structure.

State the meaning of the term primary structure.

Fig. 4.3 shows some of the chemical bonds that hold the tertiary structure of a protein
together.

Fig. 4.3

(ii) Name the bonds labelled A, B and C.

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
14

(d) When proteins are heated to a high temperature, their tertiary structure is disrupted.

Explain how this occurs.

[Total: 17]

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
15

5 (@) Smoking increases the risk of lung infections.

(i) Explain how the mucus and the cilia in the air passages reduce the chance of developing
lung infections.

QUESTION 5 CONTINUES ON PAGE 16

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
16
In an individual with bronchitis, the mucus contains a large number of pathogenic bacteria.
Phagocytic white blood cells destroy the bacteria.

Fig. 5.1 shows the sequence of events that results in the destruction of a bacterium.

bacterium

phagocyte

o
0 9 “
O
-
O

Fig. 5.1

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
17

(ii) Describe the events taking place at stages A, B, C and D, in sequence.

(b) The immune system will produce specific antibodies in response to infection.

(i) Name the type of cell that produces antibodies.

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
18

(ii) Describe how the structure of an antibody molecule is related to its function.

/ In your answer you must clearly link structure and function.

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
19
(iii) Identify the type of immunity provided by antibodies in breast milk.

Place a tick (v) in the correct box.

type of immunity

artificial active

artificial passive

natural active

natural passive

]

[Total: 17]

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
20
BLANK PAGE

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE ON THIS PAGE

© OCR 2010



6

Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com

(a)

(b)

© OCR 2010

21

Before any major development can take place, an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA)
needs to be carried out.

One such development is the proposed extension to the M27 motorway in Hampshire. This
extension would cut through an important heathland ecosystem.

Suggest three aspects of this development that would need to be considered when carrying
out the EIA.

.............................................................................................................................................. [3]

An ecologist carried out a survey of butterfly species on the heathland.

The ecologist walked along a marked path on four different days in June. She counted

e the number of butterfly species

e the number of individual butterflies of each species.

(i) Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved.
...................................................................................................................................... [3]

Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
22

(ii) The ecologist’s results are shown in Table 6.1.

These results can be used to calculate the Simpson’s Index of Diversity (D) for butterflies
in this heathland using the formula:

D=1- [=(n/N)?]

where n = number of individuals of a species in the sample
N = total number of individuals of all species in the sample

Complete the table by filling in the three missing values.

Table 6.1
species n n/N (n/N)?
Grayling 3 0.0968 0.08570
(Hipparchia semele) . .
Large Heath
(Coenonympha tullia) L 0.12588
Gatekeeper
(Pyronia tithonus) 6 0.1935 0.03744
Green Hairstreak
(Callophrys rubi) 2 0.0645 0.00416
Sllver-s_tudded Blue 5 0.0645 0.00416
(Plebeius argus)
Small Heath
(Coenonympha 7 0.2258 0.05099
pamphilus)
Sum (2)
1-= D=
........................ 3]

(iii) Suggest the implications of a high value of Simpson’s Index of Diversity on planning
decisions.

© OCR 2010



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
23

(c) (i) The six species of butterfly identified by the ecologist in the survey are shown on the
insert in Fig. 6.1.

The ecologist used a dichotomous key to identify these butterflies. This key is shown
below:

Key:
Question 1 Round spots on the under wing yes go to question 2
no  go to question 4

Question 2 Orange upper wing yes go to question 3
no  Silver-studded Blue

Question 3 One spot on upper wing yes Gatekeeper
no Large Heath

Question 4 Spots on upper wing yes goto5
no  Green Hairstreak

Question 5 One spot on upper wing yes Small Heath
no  Grayling

Identify the butterflies shown in Fig. 6.1 using the key.
Complete Table 6.2 below. One butterfly has been identified for you.

Table 6.2

species letter

Grayling
(Hipparchia semele)

Large Heath
(Coenonympha tullia)

Gatekeeper
(Pyronia tithonus)

Green Hairstreak
(Callophrys rubi)

Silver-studded Blue
(Plebeius argus)

Small Heath
(Coenonympha pamphilus)

[5]

QUESTION 6(c)(ii) STARTS ON PAGE 24

©OCR 2010 Turn over



Dr. Faisal Rana www.biochemtuition.com
24

(ii) State why Small Heath and Large Heath butterflies both share part of their scientific
name.

[Total: 18]

END OF QUESTION PAPER

OCR¥

RECOGNISING ACHIEVEMENT

Copyright Information

OCR is committed to seeking permission to reproduce all third-party content that it uses in its assessment materials. OCR has attempted to identify and contact all copyright holders
whose work is used in this paper. To avoid the issue of disclosure of answer-related information to candidates, all copyright acknowledgements are reproduced in the OCR Copyright
Acknowledgements Booklet. This is produced for each series of examinations, is given to all schools that receive assessment material and is freely available to download from our public
website (www.ocr.org.uk) after the live examination series.

If OCR has unwittingly failed to correctly acknowledge or clear any third-party content in this assessment material, OCR will be happy to correct its mistake at the earliest possible
opportunity.

For queries or further information please contact the Copyright Team, First Floor, 9 Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 1GE.

OCR is part of the Cambridge Assessment Group; Cambridge Assessment is the brand name of University of Cambridge Local Examinations Syndicate (UCLES), which is itself a

department of the University of Cambridge.

© OCR 2010




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 15%)
  /CalRGBProfile (ColorMatch RGB)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Sheetfed Uncoated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 600
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [595.245 841.846]
>> setpagedevice


	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	undefined_3: 
	undefined_4: 
	lipidbrickred precipitate: 
	lipidlilac colour: 
	lipidyellow  brown: 
	sample 1: 
	sample 2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	State three roles of lipids in living organisms: 
	1_2: 
	2_2: 
	3_2: 
	Suggest one difference between lipids from animals and those from plants: 
	undefined_5: 
	undefined_6: 
	undefined_7: 
	undefined_8: 
	undefined_9: 
	undefined_10: 
	undefined_11: 
	undefined_12: 
	undefined_13: 
	undefined_14: 
	undefined_15: 
	undefined_16: 
	undefined_17: 
	undefined_18: 
	undefined_19: 
	undefined_20: 
	undefined_21: 
	undefined_22: 
	undefined_23: 
	Key: 
	men: 
	undefined_24: 
	women: 
	Describe the trends shown in Fig 11 1: 
	Describe the trends shown in Fig 11 2: 
	Describe the trends shown in Fig 11 3: 
	Describe the trends shown in Fig 11 4: 
	Describe the trends shown in Fig 11 5: 
	Describe the trends shown in Fig 11 6: 
	levels: 
	Define the term classification 1: 
	Define the term classification 2: 
	Define the term classification 3: 
	Define the term classification 4: 
	species 1: 
	species 2: 
	species 3: 
	species 4: 
	species 5: 
	species 6: 
	species 7: 
	on kingdoms 1: 
	on kingdoms 2: 
	on kingdoms 3: 
	on kingdoms 4: 
	on kingdoms 5: 
	on kingdoms 6: 
	on kingdoms 7: 
	on kingdoms 8: 
	on kingdoms 9: 
	reason for your suggestion: 
	reason: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 1: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 2: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 3: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 4: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 5: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 6: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 7: 
	Explain how bacteria cause food spoilage 8: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 1: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 2: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 3: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 4: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 5: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 6: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 7: 
	Explain why food spoils faster at higher temperatures 8: 
	Name two other methods of food preservation and state how each method works: 
	method: 
	undefined_25: 
	how the method works 1: 
	how the method works 2: 
	undefined_26: 
	method_2: 
	undefined_27: 
	how the method works: 
	food: 
	In your answer you should make comparisons using the information in Table 31: 
	advantages 1: 
	advantages 2: 
	advantages 3: 
	advantages 4: 
	advantages 5: 
	advantages 6: 
	advantages 7: 
	undefined_28: 
	disadvantages 1: 
	disadvantages 2: 
	disadvantages 3: 
	disadvantages 4: 
	disadvantages 5: 
	disadvantages 6: 
	and mRNA: 
	Give one further difference in structure between DNA and RNA: 
	Suggest why DNA is not able to leave the nucleus 1: 
	Suggest why DNA is not able to leave the nucleus 2: 
	Explain why the mRNA molecule is shorter than a DNA molecule 1: 
	Explain why the mRNA molecule is shorter than a DNA molecule 2: 
	Explain why the mRNA molecule is shorter than a DNA molecule 3: 
	Explain why the mRNA molecule is shorter than a DNA molecule 4: 
	production 1: 
	production 2: 
	production 3: 
	production 4: 
	production 5: 
	fill_6: 
	fill_7: 
	fill_8: 
	fill_9: 
	fill_10: 
	State the meaning of the term primary structure: 
	A: 
	B: 
	C: 
	Explain how this occurs 1: 
	Explain how this occurs 2: 
	Explain how this occurs 3: 
	Explain how this occurs 4: 
	Explain how this occurs 5: 
	Explain how this occurs 6: 
	Explain how this occurs 7: 
	Explain how this occurs 8: 
	Explain how this occurs 9: 
	Explain how this occurs 10: 
	lung infections 1: 
	lung infections 2: 
	lung infections 3: 
	lung infections 4: 
	lung infections 5: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 1: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 2: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 3: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 4: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 5: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 6: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 7: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 8: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 9: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 10: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 11: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 12: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 13: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 14: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 15: 
	Describe the events taking place at stages A B C and D in sequence 16: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 1: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 2: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 3: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 4: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 5: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 6: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 7: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 8: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 9: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 10: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 11: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 12: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 13: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 14: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 15: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 16: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 17: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 18: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 19: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 20: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 21: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 22: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 23: 
	In your answer you must clearly link structure and function 24: 
	artificial active: 
	artificial passive: 
	natural active: 
	natural passive: 
	out the EIA 1: 
	out the EIA 2: 
	out the EIA 3: 
	out the EIA 4: 
	out the EIA 5: 
	out the EIA 6: 
	out the EIA 7: 
	Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved 1: 
	Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved 2: 
	Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved 3: 
	Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved 4: 
	Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved 5: 
	Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved 6: 
	Suggest how this method of collecting data could be improved 7: 
	undefined_29: 
	Small Heath Coenonympha pamphilus: 
	7: 
	undefined_30: 
	D: 
	decisions 1: 
	decisions 2: 
	decisions 3: 
	decisions 4: 
	Large Heath Coenonympha tullia: 
	Gatekeeper Pyronia tithonus: 
	Green Hairstreak Callophrys rubi: 
	Silverstudded Blue Plebeius argus: 
	name: 
	undefined_31: 
	undefined_32: 
	undefined_33: 
	Text2:                                                Grade A - 79/100
	Text1: Dr. Faisal Rana                      www.biochemtuition.com


